The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 23rd June, 2020, based on the recommendation of the Audit Committee, appointed  
M/s. N. Radhakrishnan & Co., Cost Accountants (Firm Registration No.000056), as Cost Auditors of the Company at a remuneration 
of `2,95,000/- (Rupees two lakh ninety five thousand only) plus applicable tax and other out-of-pocket expenses and M/s Shome and 
Banerjee, Cost Accountants (Firm Registration No. 000001), as Cost Auditors at a remuneration of `1,65,000/- (Rupees one lakh 
sixty five thousand only) plus applicable tax and other out-of-pocket expenses to audit the cost records of the products manufactured 
by the Company for the year ending on 31st March, 2021. M/s. N. Radhakrishnan & Co., Cost Accountants will carry out cost 
audit of the Company’s factories situated at a) Howrah b) Rishra c) Goa d) Puducherry e) Jejuri f) Naltali and the factories of